

S.T. 43 of 2022

Order No. 07

11.09.2023

Accused Amit Naskar, Khokan Mondal, Dhiraj Mondal, Sankar Mondal and Sukhen Mondal on CB are present by filing hazira.

No death report in respect of Sadhan Mondal has yet been received from Bishnupur PS. Let the death report be called for afresh from Bishnupur PS in respect of accused Sadhan Mondal son of Banshari Mondal of Vill-Gangrai, Bagpara, PS-Bishnupur PS Case No. 1680 dated 26.10.2016 u/s 195A of IPC.

To **09.10.2023** for filing Death Report and appearance.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C, Bishnupur PS for effective compliance.

ASJ, 3rd Court ,Alipore, 24 Pgs (S)
(WB00757)