

Sessions Trial 43 of 2022

Order No. 08 dated 09.10.2023

Out five accused on C.B. four are present by filing hazira.

Accused namely Sukhen Mondal is absent by petition u/s-317 of Cr.P.C. Said accused is permitted to be represented through his Ld. Advocate for this proceeding only.

On perusal of the record it is seen that death report has already been filed on 06.10.2023 duly forwarded by the O/C, Bishnupur.

Seen.

Let, the case against the accused namely Sadhan Mondal be filed forever.

Note in register and update in C.I.S. accordingly.

To 30.11.2023 for appearance.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge

A.S.J. (I/C)
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00810)